
Michigan Agricultural Commodity Organizations Updated August 2016 

232, Apple 
Diane Smith  
MI Apple Committee 
13750 S Sedona Parkway, Ste. 3 
Lansing MI  48906 
517-669-8353 
517-669-9506 (fax) 
diane@MichiganApples.com 
www.MichiganApples.com  
 

232, Asparagus 
John Bakker 
MI Asparagus Committee 
12800 Escanaba Dr., Ste. A 
P.O. Box 550 
DeWitt MI  48820 
517-669-4250  Hart: 231-873-2740 
517-669-4251 (fax) 
john@michiganasparagus.org 
www.asparagus.org  
 

114, Beans 
Joe Cramer 
MI Bean Commission 
516 South Main Street, Ste. D 
Frankenmuth, MI 48734 
989-262-8550  
989-262-6374 (fax) 
jcramer@michiganbean.com 
www.michiganbean.org  
 

291, Beef 
George Quackenbush 
MI Beef Industry Commission 
2145 University Park Drive, Ste. 300 
Okemos MI  48864 
517-347-0911 
517-347-0919 (fax) 
quackenbushgeo@aol.com 
www.mibeef.org  
 

232, Carrot 
John Bakker 
MI Carrot Committee 
12800 Escanaba Dr. 
DeWitt MI  48820 
517-669-4250 
517-669-4251 (fax) 
john@michiganasparagus.org 

232, Cherry 
Phil Korson 
MI Cherry Committee 
12800 Escanaba Dr, Ste. A 
DeWitt MI  48820 
517-669-4264 
517-669-3354 (fax) 
pkorson@aol.com 
www.choosecherries.com  
 

232, Corn 
Jim Zook 
Corn Marketing Program of MI 
13750 Sedona Pkwy, Ste. 5 
Lansing MI  48906 
517-668-2676 
517-668-2670 (fax) 
jzook@micorn.org 
www.micorn.org  
 

123, Grape & Wine 
Karel Bush 
MI Grape & Wine Industry Council 
P.O. Box 30017 
Lansing MI  48909 
517-284-5742 
517-335-0950 (fax) 
bushk9@michigan.gov 
www.michiganwines.com  
 

232, Dairy 
Cheryl Schmandt 
MI Dairy Market Program 
P.O. Box 8002 
Novi MI  48376 
248-474-6672, ext. 210 
248-474-0924 (fax) 
schmandt@mimilk.com 
www.mimilk.com  
 

232, Onion 
Val Vail-Shirey 
MI Onion Committee 
235 North Pine Street 
Lansing, MI 48933 
517-372-1500 
517-372-1501 (fax) 
val@julianvail.com 
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291, Potato 
Mike Wenkel 
MI Potato Industry Commission 
3515 West Road, Suite A 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
517-253-7370 
517-253-7373 (fax) 
mike@Mipotato.com 
www.mipotato.com  
 
 

232, Soybean 
Gail Frahm 
MI Soybean Committee 
P.O. Box 287 
Frankenmuth  MI 48734 
989-652-3294 
989-652-3296 (fax) 
gfrahm@michigansoybean.org 
www.michigansoybean.org  
 
 

Tree Fruit 
Diane Smith  
MI Tree Fruit Commission 
13750 S Sedona Parkway, Ste. 3 
Lansing MI  48906 
517-669-8353 
517-669-9506 (fax) 
diane@MichiganApples.com 
www.MichiganApples.com  
 
 

232, Wheat 
Jody Pollok-Newsom 
MI Wheat Program 
P.O. Box 25065 
Lansing MI  48909 
toll free: 1-888-943-2801 (WHEAT01) 
phone: 517-625-9432 (WHEA) 
fax: 517-625-6061  
jody@miwheat.org  
www.miwheat.org 
 

Agri-business 
James Byrum 
MI Agri-Business Association 
1501 North Shore Drive, Ste. A 
East Lansing MI  48823 
517-336-0223 
517-336-0227 (fax) 
jim@miagbiz.org 
www.miagbiz.org  
 

Agri-business 
Michelle Napier-Dunnings 
Michigan Food & Farming Systems 
480 Wilson Road, Room 172 
East Lansing MI  48824 
517-432-0712 
517-353-7961 (fax) 
michelle@miffs.org 
www.miffs.org  
 

Agri-business 
Jennifer Kluge 
MI Food & Beverage Association 
27700 Hoover Road, Ste. 100 
Warren MI  48093 
586-393-8800 
586-393-8810 (fax) 
info@michfood.org 
www.michbusiness.org  

 
Agri-business 

Dawn Drake 
MACMA/Michigan Processing Apple Growers 
38880 Red Arrow Highway 
Paw Paw MI  49079 
800-292-2653 
269-657-3271 (fax) 
dawn_drake@frontier.com 
www.michfb.com/mi/macma  
 

Agri-business 
Matt Breslin, Executive Director 
MI Food Processors Association 
121 West Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI 48933 
231-271-5752 
517-482-9934 (fax) 
mfpa@karoub.com 
  

mailto:jody@miwheat.org
http://www.miwheat.org/
http://www.michfb.com/mi/macma
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Agri-business 
Randy Judd 
MI Crop Improvement Association 
P.O. Box 21008 
Lansing MI  48909 
517-332-3546 
517-332-9301 
juddr@michcrop.com 
 
 

Agri-Business/Agri-Tourism 
Beth Hubbard, President 
Michigan Agri-Tourism Association 
P.O. Box 303 
Traverse City, MI 49685 
616-952-1151 
president@michiganfarmfun.com  
www.michiganfarmfun.com 
 
 

Aquaculture 
Dan Vogler 
MI Aquaculture Association 
16182 S. 7 ½ Rd. 
Harrietta MI  49638 
231-389-2514 
dan@harriettahills.com 
 
 

Beans 
James Byrum 
MI Agri-Business Association 
1501 North Shore Drive, Ste. A 
East Lansing MI 48823 
517-336-0223 
517-336-0227 
jim@miagbiz.org 

 
 

Blueberry 
Beverlee DeJonge 
MI United Blueberry Producers 
5783 142nd Avenue 
Holland MI  49423-9317 
616-395-9703 
616-395-5933 (fax) 
brdj1583@gmail.com 

Blueberry 
Bob Hawk 
MI Blueberry Growers Association 
04726 County Road 215 
P.O. Box 322 
Grand Junction MI  49056 
269-434-8040 
269-434-8021 (fax) 
contact@blueberries.com 
www.blueberries.com  

 
 

Bramble 
Jim Burda 
North American Bramble Growers Assoc. 
20093 M-60 East 
Three Rivers MI  49093 
269-279-5093 
 

Cattlemen 
George Quackenbush  
MI Cattlemen’s Association 
2145 University Park Drive, Ste. 300 
Okemos MI  48864 
517-347-8117 
517-347-0919 (fax) 
micattlemen@aol.com 
www.micattlemen.org  
 

Celery 
Duane Frens 
Michigan Celery Promotion Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 306 
Hudsonville MI  49426 
616-669-1250 
616-669-2890 (fax) 
dfrens@michigancelery.com 
www.michigancelery.com  
 
 

Cherry 
Perry Hedin 
Cherry Industry Administrative Board 
12800 Escanaba Dr., Ste. A 
DeWitt MI  48820 
517-669-1070 
517-669-1260 (fax) 
cherryboard@voyager.net 
 

mailto:president@michiganfarmfun.com
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Chestnuts non-profit 
Roger Schultz 
Midwest Nut Producers Council 
15247 S 32nd Street 
Vicksburg MI  49097 
269-649-2568 
Rastreeguy@aol.como 
www.chestnutgrower.org  
 
 

Chestnuts 
Roger Blackwell 
Chestnut Growers 
4555 Windswept Drive 
Milford MI  48380 
248-219-3696 
rblackwel@comocast.net 
 

Christmas Trees 
Marsha Gray 
MI Christmas Tree Association 
P.O. Box 377 
Howell MI  48844-0377 
517-545-9971 
517-545-4501(fax) 
marsha@mcta.org 
www.MCTA.org  
 

Dairy 
Sharon Toth 
United Dairy Industry of Michigan 
2163 Jolly Road 
Okemos MI  48864 
517-349-8480 
517-349-6218 (fax) 
sharon@milkmeansmore.org 
www.milkmeansmore.org  
 
 

Dairy 
Mark Adam 
Dairy Herd Improvement Association 
P.O. Box 23158 
3655 Forest Rd. 
Lansing MI  48909 
517-336-3442 
517-351-5610 (fax) 
adamm@northstarcooperative.com 

 

Education 
Doug Buhler 
Associate Director 
MSU/MAES 
109 Agriculture Hall 
East Lansing MI  48824 
517-355-0123 
517-353-5406 (fax) 
buhler@msu.edu 
www.maes.msu.edu  
 

Education 
Tom Kalchik 
Associate Director 
MSU Product Center 
101 Farrall Hall 
East Lansing MI  48824 
517-432-8752 
517-432-8756 (fax) 
kalchikt@msu.edu 
www.productcenter.msu.edu  
 

Education 
Michael Kovacic 
MSU-CANR 
Rm 109 Ag Hall 
East Lansing MI  48824-1039 
517-355-8469 
517-342-7644 (fax) 
kovacic@msu.edu 
www.msu.edu  
 

Education 
Dave Wyrick 
MSU – State FFA Office 
108 Natural Resources 
East Lansing MI  48824 
517-353-9221 
517-432-5632 
dwyrick@msu.edu 
association@michiganffa.com 

mailto:sharon@milkmeansmore.org
http://www.milkmeansmore.org/
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Electric 
Michael Peters 
MI Electric Cooperative Association 
2859 W Jolly Road 
Okemos MI  48864 
517-351-6322 
517-351-6396 (fax) 
info@countrylines.com 
 
 

Emu 
Harvey Rudell 
MI Emu Association 
1200 S Flajoie 
Midland MI  48642 
989-662-2165 
emusing@usol.com 
 
 

Equine 
Larry Julian 
MI Equine Partnership 
235 North Pine Street 
Lansing MI  48933 
517-372-1500 
517-372-1501 (fax) 
larry@julianvail.com 
 
 

Fairs & Exhibitions 
Karen Klug 
MI Association of Fairs & Exhibitions 
P.O. Box 224 
Eau Claire MI  49111 
517-317-4544  
517-481-2880 
mifairs@yahoo.com 
www.michiganfairs.org  
 
 

Farmers Market 
Dru Montri 
MI Farmers Market Association 
480 Wilson Road, Room 172 
East Lansing MI  48824 
517-432-3381 
517-940-4522 (fax) 
dru@mifma.org 
 

Festivals & Events 
Sue Bila 
MI Festival & Events Association 
P.O. Box 22 
Chesaning MI  48616 
989-845-2080 
989-845-5074 (fax) 
sueb@mfea.org 
www.mfea.org 
 
 

Fish/Aquaculture 
Forrest Williams 
MI Fish Producers Association 
P.O. Box 57 
Bayport MI  48720 
989-656-2121 
 

 
Floriculture Growers 

Val Vail-Shirey 
MI Floriculture Growers Council 
235 N. Pine St. 
Lansing MI  48933 
517-367-2033 
val@julianvail.com 
www.mifgc.org  
 
 

Flower 
Rod Crittenden 
MI Floral Association 
1152 Haslett Road 
Haslett MI  48840 
517-575-0110 
517-575-0115 (fax) 
rod@michiganfloral.org 
www.michiganfloral.org  
 
 

Flower 
Mr. Toney Raney 
Metro Detroit Flower Growers Association 
57707 10 Mile Road 
South Lyon MI  48178 
248-437-2629 
248-437-2044 (fax) 
acedogg3@sbcglobal.net 
 

mailto:dru@mifma.org
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Food Bank 
Kareemah El-Amin 
Food Bank Council of Michigan 
501 N. Walnut St. 
Lansing MI 48933 
517-485-1202  
517-485-2630 
kareemah@fbcmich.org 
www.fbcmich.org  
 

Forestry 
Debra Huff 
Michigan Forest Association 
15851 US 27 South, Suite 16 
Lansing, MI 48906 
Huff.debra@gmail.com 
www.michiganforests.org   

 
 

Forestry 
Kevin Korpi 
216 North Chestnut Street 
Lansing MI  48933 
517-853-8880 
kkorpi@michiganforest.com 
 
 

General Farm Organization 
Robert Boehm 
MI Farm Bureau 
P.O. Box 30960 
7373 Saginaw Hwy 
Lansing MI  48909 
517-323-7000 ext 2023 
bboehm@michfb.com 
www.michganfarmbureau.com  
 
Kevin Robson, Associate Horticultural 
Specialist 
517-679-5353 
krobson@michfb.com 
 
Craig Knudson, Forestry Specialist 
231-357-3864 
cknudso@michfb.com 
 
Kate Krepps, Associate Field Crops Specialist 
517-679-5741 
kkrepps@michfb.com 

MI Farm Bureau – cont’d. 
Ernie Birchmeier, Livestock Specialist 
517-420-2231 
ebirchm@michfb.com  
 

General Farm Organization 
Leland Townsend 
National Farmers Association 
1890 S Osborne Road 
Dansville MI  48819 
517-623-6200 
hickorylf@yahoo.com 

 
 

General Farm Organization 
James Graham 
Farmers Union 
3280 9 Mile Road NW 
Sparta MI  48179 
616-887-0180 
cowsmonaut@aol.com 
 
 

General Farm Organization 
Peggy Johnston 
Michigan State Grange 
404 S. Oak Street 
Durand MI  48429 
989-248-4546 
msgrange1873@yahoo.com 
 

Golf 
Adam Ikamas 
MI Golf Course Superintendents Assoc. 
7113 Demerly Rd. 
Benzonia MI  49616 
888-364-4272 
adamikamas@migcsa.org 
www.migcsa.org  
 

Government 
Jim Turner, State Director 
USDA Rural Development 
3001 Coolidge Road, Ste 200 
East Lansing MI  48823 
517-324-5188 
517-324-5224 (fax) 
jim.turner@mi.usda.gov 
 

http://www.michiganforests.org/
mailto:cknudso@michfb.com
mailto:kkrepps@michfb.com
mailto:ebirchm@michfb.com
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Government 
Jamie Clover Adams, Director 
MI Dept of Agriculture & Rural Development 
P.O. Box 30017 
Lansing MI  48909 
517-284-5716 
517-335-1423 (fax) 
cloveradamsj@michigan.gov 
www.michigan.gov/mda  

 
 

Government 
Jennifer Holton, Public Information Officer 
MI Dept. of Agriculture & Rural Development 
P.O. Box 30017 
Lansing MI  48909 
517-284-5724 
holtonj@michigan.gov 
 
 

Government 
Tim Slawinski (Emerging Issues Specialist) 
MI Dept. of Agriculture & Rural Development 
P.O. Box 30017 
Lansing MI  48909 
517-420-5364 
517-373-3333 (fax) 
slawinskit@michigan.gov 
 
 

Government - Ag Statistics 
Ms. Marlo D. Johnson  
USDA, NASS, Michigan Field Office 
3001 Coolidge Road, Ste 400 
Lansing MI  48823 
517-324-5300 
517-324-5299 (fax) 
marlo.johnson@nass.usda.gov 
nassrfoglr@nass.usda.gov   
 

Grape 
Terry Holloway 
National Grape Co-operative 
400 Walker Street 
Lawton MI  49065 
269-921-4317 
269-624-7144 (fax) 
tholloway@welchs.com 
www.welchs.com  

Grape 
John Jasper 
National Grape Co-operative 
400 Walker Street 
Lawton MI  49065 
269-921-4316 
269-624-7144 (fax) 
jjasper@welchs.com 
www.welchs.com  
 

 
Grape 

Ed Kerlikowske 
MI Grape Society 
8191 US 31 
Berrien Springs MI  49103 
269-471-7486 
269-471-2304 (fax) 
 
 

Green 
Diane Banks 
Michigan Green Industry Association 
30600 Telegraph Rd., Ste 3360 
Bingham Farms MI  48025 
248-646-4992 
248-646-4994 (fax) 
dandrews@landscape.org 
www.landscape.org  
 

Greenhouse 
Steve Zylstra 
Western MI Greenhouse Association 
5886 Market St. 
Kalamazoo MI  49048 
269-342-8889 
269-342-1323 (fax) 
szylstra@zylstragh.com 
 

Greenhouse 
Scott Stiles 
Western MI Greenhouse Association 
515 24th Avenue 
Hudsonville, MI 48426 
(269) 806-8742 (cell) 
arborviewgreenhouse@yahoo.com 
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Hay & Grazing 
Howard Straub 
MI Hay and Grazing Council 
3800 Essex Center Road 
St Johns MI  48879 
989-224-3112 
howardstraubjr@hotmail.com 
 

 
Herbs, Mint 

Cassey Mieslik 
Great Lakes Herb Business Association 
4073 North Lake Road 
Columbiaville MI  48421 
810-793-2401 
info@greatlakesherbs.com 

 
Holstein 

Suzanne Tuttila 
MI Holstein Association 
3250 Dietz Road 
Williamston MI  48895 
517-655-6590 
michholstein@wildblue.net 
 

Honey 
Terry Toland 
MI Beekeepers Association 
3293 Hopcroft Drive 
Metamora MI  48455 
248-421-6601 
president@mba-bees.org 
www.michiganbees.org  

 
 

Honey 
Tim Dekorne 
MI Commercial Beekeepers Association 
231-885-2671 
harmonyhf@acegroup.cc 
 

Horse 
Mike Foote 
MI Horse Council 
PO Box 22008 
Lansing MI  48909 
231-821-2487 
footemr@comcast.net 
www.michiganhorsecouncil.com  

Horticulture 
Allyn Anthony 
MI State Horticultural Society 
63806 90th Avenue 
Hartford MI  49057 
269-424-3990 
269-424-3096 (fax) 
mihortsociety@aol.com 
www.mihortsociety.org  & www.glexpo.com  
 
 

Lumber and Forestry 
Brenda Owen, Executive Director 
Michigan Association of Timbermen 
7530 S M-123 
Newberry MI  49868 
906-293-3236 
906-293-5444 (fax) 
timbermen1972@gmail.com 
www.timbermen.org  
 
 

Maple Syrup 
Larry Haigh 
MI Maple Syrup Association 
6903 S Lacy Lake Road 
Bellevue MI  49021 
269-763-2210 
269-763-0127 (fax) 
lehaigh@voyager.net 
www.MI-Maplesyrup.com  
 

Meat 
Dru Montri 
MI Meat Association 
7539 Clark Road 
Bath MI  48808 
517-599-0036 
dru@michiganmeatassociation.org 
www.michiganmeatassociation.org  
 

Minority Farmers 
Hank Reed 
MI Coalition of Black Farmers 
2290 E. Vernor, Ste. 1 
Detroit MI  48207 
313-566-2269 
micoalblckfar@msn.com 
 

http://www.glexpo.com/
mailto:dru@michiganmeatassociation.org
mailto:micoalblckfar@msn.com
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Nursery & Landscape 
Amy Frankmann 
Michigan Nursery and Landscape Association 
2149 Commons Parkway 
Okemos, MI  48864 
Ph (517) 381-0437 
Fax (517) 381-0638 
E-mail amyf@mnla.org 
Website:  mnla.org 
 

Organic 
Jim Bingen 
MI Organic Food & Farm Alliance 
P.O. Box 26102 
Lansing MI  48909-6102 
248-262-6826 
www.msu.edu/-bingen  
 

 
Organic Growers 

Craig Kovacic 
Organic Growers of MI 
1824 66th St. 
Fennville MI  48408 
269-543-4315 
OGM@michiganorganic.org 
www.OGMmichiganorganic.org  
 
 

Peach 
Matt Moser 
MI Peach Sponsors 
5329 Defield Rd 
Coloma MI  49038 
matt-lee-moser@prodigy.net 
www.michiganpeach.org  

Pork 
Sam Hines 
MI Pork Producers Association 
3515 West Road, Ste. B 
East Lansing, MI  48823 
517-853-3782 
517-853-3785 Fax 
hines@mipork.org 
www.mipork.org  
 

Poultry 
Val Vail-Shirey 
MI Allied Poultry Industry 
235 North Pine Street 
Lansing MI  48933 
517-372-5250 
517-372-1501 (fax) 
val@julianvail.com  
http://www.mipoultry.com/  

 
Seed Potatoes 

Jeff Axford 
4355 Whitehouse Trail 
Gaylord MI  49734 
989-732-4433 
989-732-4770 
mspa@i2k.com 

 
Sheep 

Maury Kaercher 
MI Sheep Producers Association 
5859 East Avenue 
Kalamazoo MI 49004 
269-569-9592 
kaercher@msu.edu 
www.misheep.org  

 
Sod 

Brenda Collins 
Sod Growers of Michigan 
782 Waldo St. 
Williamston MI  48895 
517-202-3595 
michigansod@hotmail.com 
www.michigansod.org  

mailto:amyf@mnla.org
http://mnla.org/
http://www.mipoultry.com/
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Sugar Beet 
Ray Van Driessche 
Michigan Sugar Company 
2600 S. Euclid Avenue 
Bay City MI  48706 
989-686-0161 
989-671-3719 (fax) 
ray.vandriessche@michigansugar.com 
www.michigansugar.com  
 
 

Turfgrass 
Gordon LaFontaine 
Executive Director 
MI Turfgrass Foundation 
P.O. Box 27156 
Lansing MI  48909 
517-392-5003 
miturfgrass@gmail.com 
www.michiganturfgrass.org  
 
 

Vegetable 
Dave Smith 
MI Vegetable Council 
10450 Strasbrug Road 
P.O. Box 277 
Erie MI  48133 
734-848-8899 
mivegcouncil@charter.net 
www.glexpo.com  
 

 
Wine 

Mike Beck 
Michigan Wine Producers Association 
8614 North US-27 
St. Johns MI  48879 
989-224-3686 
989-224-1808 (fax) 
mjbeck@ujcidermill.com  
www.miwpa.org  
 

http://www.michigansugar.com/
mailto:mjbeck@ujcidermill.com
http://www.miwpa.org/

